- 1 HJR340
- 2 192733-2
- 3 By Representative Hall
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 06-MAR-18

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	COMMENDING RONALD FLETCHER FOR OUTSTANDING
4	PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.
5	
6	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Mr.
7	Ronald Fletcher is recognized for his distinguished record of
8	professional achievement; and
9	WHEREAS, Mr. Ronald Fletcher, a native of Harvest,
10	Alabama, is a graduate of Trinity High School; and
11	WHEREAS, a Licensed Funeral Director, he is
12	currently Executive Director of Royal Funeral Home of
13	Huntsville, Alabama, where he has served for more than 66
14	years; and
15	WHEREAS, Mr. Fletcher proudly served his country in
16	the United States Army and served two years in the Artillery
17	Unit; and
18	WHEREAS, professionally, he worked at the Train
19	Depot in Chattanooga, Tennessee, Coca Cola Bottling Company,
20	Redstone Arsenal for NASA, the Marshal Space Flight Center,
21	and Meadow Gold Incorporated; while at Meadow Gold, Mr.
22	Fletcher served as Vice President of Local Union 721; he
23	retired after 32 years of service; and
24	WHEREAS, Mr. Fletcher is an active and dedicated
25	member of the Pine Grove Missionary Baptist Church, where he

HJR340

1	serves as Superintendent of Sunday School, Chairman of the			
2	Deacons Board, and a member of the Trustee Board; and			
3	WHEREAS, he is a Trustee of the Round Island Creek			
4	Missionary Baptist Association; he and his wife, Theado Moore			
5	Fletcher, are the proud parents of four children, and eight			
6	grandchildren, and one great-grandchild; and			
7	WHEREAS, Mr. Ronald Fletcher exemplifies a strong			
8	work ethic and has had a tremendous impact not only on his			
9	family, church members, and co-workers, but also the many			
10	families comforted through his work at Royal Funeral Home,			
11	Incorporated; and			
12	WHEREAS, his deep commitment to quality service and			
13	to Royal Funeral Home is an inspiration to all; Mr. Fletcher			
14	is a highly respected role model of excellence in service,			
15	loyalty, and dedication; and			
16	WHEREAS, he strives daily to insure that his legacy			
17	is one of "servanthood to all mankind"; now therefore,			
18	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH			
19	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in recognition of his			
20	distinguished record of outstanding professional achievement,			
21	Mr. Ronald Fletcher is highly honored and commended, and this			
22	resolution is offered in tribute to him along with best wishes			
23	in all his future endeavors.			

HJR340

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5	_		
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10	and was ac	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in lopted by the House 13-MAR-18.	
11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14		·	
15			
16	Senate	15-MAR-18 Adopte	ed

17